Nation News

Shah meets Shinde and Ajit Pawar in Mumbai, also visits Ganesh pandals

MUMBAI: Ahead of assembly polls in Maharashtra, Union Home Minister Amit Shah on Monday held a brief meeting with Chief Minister Eknath Shinde and his deputy Ajit Pawar

NAME CHANGE

It is informed to the general public that I Smt. Kanti W/o Sri Shyam Bihari Jaiswal, resident of H.No.- 123, Ward No. 03, Post-Tamdand, Teh. - Khadgaon, Distt -MCB (Manendragarh Chirmir Bharatpur) Pin-497449 (C.G).

I take oath that I changed my old name so from today onwards I should be recognized by Smt Kanti Jaiswal W/o Sri Shvan Bihari Jaiswal.

Therefore from now in future I should recognized by Smt. Kanti Jaiswal W/o Sri Shyam Bihar Jaiswal in all government, nongovernment, semi-governmer

Kanti Jaiswal

NAME CHANGE

It Is Informed to the General Public That I. Swena Saraf D/O Suresh Saraf W/O Rajat Verma. Resident Of House No. 5/13 Priyadarshini Parisa East Near Gayatri Hospital Supela Bhilai. I Have Changed My Old Name To New Name, Swena Raiat Verma So In Future I Should Be Recognized By The Name That Is Swena Rajat Verma W/O Raiat Verma In All Government, Semi Government And Others Documents.

Swena Rajat Verma

House No. 5/13 Priyadarshini Parisar East Near Gayatri Hospital Supeli Bhilai, 490023 Chhattisgarh.

NAME CHANGE

public that I, RACHANA SHRIVASTAVA D/O SANTOSH SHRIVASTAVA R/o. House No.

22/70/03. Jamatpara. Rajnandgaon, Tehsil and District Rajnandgaon (C.G.) have changed my old name RACHNA SHRIVASTAVA D/O SANTOSH SHRIVASTAVA, So in future I should be recognised

by my new name that is RACHANA SHRIVASTAVA D/O SANTOSH SHRIVASTAVA in all Government and other

RACHANA SHRIVASTAVA

House No.- 22/70/03, Jamatpara, Gurudwara Road, Rajnandgaon, Tehsil and District Rajnandgaon (C.G.)

GENERAL INFORMATION

nder consideration.

If any person, institution, bank, government and any state of the consideration of the consid

ontress for investment, the state is contribut-Raipur (C.G.)

at the airport in Mumbai where he also visited a couple of Ganesh pandals.

There was no official word on what transpired at the meeting, but according to sources, Shah assured the two Bharatiya Janata Party JGRID allies that there (BJP) allies that there would be a "respectful" distribution of assembly seats among the Mahayuti partners for the state elections which

the state elections which are likely to be held in November. Shinde heads the Shiv Sena, while Ajit Pawar is president of the Nation-Congress (NCP) and both are allies



Shah, a former BJP president and a key poll strategist of the party, was on a two-day visit to Mumbai, where attended a func

on Sunday evening to release the documentary produced by a media organisation. He then core committee members of the state unit

UP has entered into a new era of development & investments

growth of the country, he

NOIDA: Uttar Pradesh has entered into a new era of development and investnent as steps taken by he state government to business as well as law and order have earned investors' confidence, investors' confidence, Chief Minister Yogi Adity-

anath said on Monday.

Steps taken for ease of doing business, and to improve the law and order situation have helped the state to emerge as a preferred destination for invest-ment in the last seven ears, Adityanath said vhile unveiling a Rs 5.500-crore meeting cen

tre of Swedish retail giant Ikea at Noida. "Uttar Pradesh has entered into a new era of development and invest-ments in the last seven years. In the last 7 -7.5 years Utter Pradesh has earned the confidence of investors in India and around the world. Ikea India is one of those investors," said Yogi Adi-tyanath in his virtual

ddress. Now UP is receiving new proposals for invest-nents, which is also helping the state to check the rate of unemployment. ne said adding the state "unlimited poten-

The chief minister also thanked the Ikea group for investing Rs 5,500 crore in the state to set up a 'Lykli' centre, which
will have

meeting place, store notels nvestment proposal has provision creating

stores, hotels and offices as well as developing a shopping centre. This is not only an nvestmen

to provide 9,000 youths," said Yogi Adity-Yogi anath With its 27

new sectoral policies for said. Ambassador of Sweden to India Jan Thesleff Present at Noida.

कार्यालय प्रधान जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश रायपुर, (छत्तीसगढ़)

-:: सूचना पत्र ::-

मांक 3735 / दो-11-12 / 2015 रायपर, दिनांक 06/09/202

इस कार्यालय के अंतर्गत .स कार्यालय के अंतर्गत सीधी भर्ती हेतु विज्ञापन क्र.—872, -12/2015 रायपुर दिनांक 07.03.2024 जारी किया गया था। विज्ञापन व रिप्रेक्ष्य में आकरिमक निधि से वेतन प्राप्त करने वाले कर्मचारियों चौकीदार, ाटरमेन / स्वीपर पद के प्राप्त दावा आपत्ति आवेदनों के निराकरण पश्चात पात्र प ये अभ्यर्थियों की उपर्युक्तता / कौशल परीक्षा चौकीदार पद हेतु दिनांक 14.09 गय अन्याथया का उपयुक्तता/ काशल परक्ता बाकाबार यर हुए । बनाक १४,०४ 2024 दिन शनिवार एवं वाटरमेन तथा स्वीपर पद हेतु दिनांक 15.09.202र दिन रिवेतर को जिला एवं सत्र न्यायालय परिसर, यायपुर में प्रात: 9.00 वर्ज रे आयोजित की गई है। पात्र अन्यर्थियों के प्रवेश पत्र, कार्यालय प्रधान जिला एवं सः

गयाधीश, रायपुर, छ.ग. के वेबसाइट <u>https://raipur.dcourts.gov.in</u> में अपलो अस्थवा अपना प्रवय पत्र उपरावत वसराझट स डाउनताझ कर अपना पासपाट साईज फोटो चस्या कर परीक्षा दिनांक को अपने समस्त शैक्षणिक दस्तावेजो के साथ उपस्थित रहें, उपर्युवतता/कौशल परीक्षा के पूर्व दस्तावेज गरीक्षण/जांच किया जावेगा।

^{ावेगा।} अध्यक्ष, परीक्षा सेल/मर्ती एवं नियुक्ति समिति, जिला एवं सत्र न्यायालय, रायपुर, छ.ग.

कार्यालय कार्यपालन अभियंता, लोक निर्माण विभाग बालोद संभाग, बालोद

// निविदा आमंत्रण सचना //

कार्य की अनुमानि लागत (रू.लाख अमानत राशि बँक सात्वेंसी

अनुविमाग क्रमांक 01 बालोद के अंतर्गत जी-टाईप क्वार्टर बालोद का विशेष मरम्मत का कार्य

िताम व सर्वा :) ऐ पंजीवन की ध्रमाशित 2) ऐन कार्ड की ध्रमाशित 3) ची.एव.टी. प्रमाण पत्र
ध्रमाशित 3) चीरूव टी. प्रमाण पत्र
ध्रमाशित 3) चीरूव टी. प्रमाण के स्वारित ध्रमाश्र
पत्रचार्यीय अधिकारी, गोरदी हारा 3) नित्तकारों की की भी "दा में "" में "" निव्साय की की कीर्या पत्र
प्रमाण की जीमत पत्रिक रहतक एवं कार्य की कवीर्त "ट माह" दीनी 3) निवि
प्रमा के साथ Annexure-1, Annexure-2 & Annexure-3 फार्म गरना अनिव
होना नहीं मेरे वाजी पर वागका निविद्य प्रमण निरस्त किया वाजेगा (प्रमा संदर्भ)

कार्यपालन अभियंता लो.नि.वि.बालोद संमाग बालोद

NOTICE FOR REDEMPTION

ancial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act (SARFAESI Act), 2002.								
Loan Account No./ Borrower(s) (Co-Borrower/ Guarantor)	Date of Notice u/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002	Date of Notice u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI Act, 2002	Total outstanding (In Rs.) and date	Arcil Trust and Assignor	Notice Expiry Date from the date of this notice			
20008510003036/ Radhe shyam Parmar/ Mrs. Santoshi Parmar	07-12-2019	28-02-2023	Rs.25,79,669.21 (As on 03-09-2024)	Arcil-2024C- 004-Trust (Bandhan Rank)	30 Days			

Property owned by: Radheshyam Ramar:- All that part and parcel of homestad diverted isnd pa 04. Khata No. 1471; Khasra No. 301; 302 (part), measuring 656 sq. ft, Mouza-Mahpuren, Ward No. 25. Charlardis Shelter Acad Ward, Mahpurena, PH. No 1056; RNM-Rajaru, Ft, Ravandpura Columber Phase 2; Fatshil & District-Rajaru; Bounded as follows: North: House of Mahesh Dhangarh, South House of Standery Thany; East: Land of Rajavarar Shans, West: Road.

House of Ssandeep Tiw.	ary, East: Land	of Rajkumar Sil	nani, West: Road.				
20008510002669/ Sandip Gupta/ Sonali Gupta/ Gopal Gupta	15-09-2018	03-03-2023	Rs. 1,04,26,219.43 (As on 03-09-2024)	Arcil-2024C- 004-Trust (Bandhan Bank)	30 Days		
Property owned by: Sandip Gupta & Sonali Gupta:- All that part and parcel of homestead divert Khata No. 1380, Khasra No. 151/9, measuring 1000 sq ft, Mouza - Amladih, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Wa							
Khata No. 1380, Khasra							

Sd/- Authorised Officer

AssET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY (MIDIA) LTD.

Registred Office: The Ruby. 10th Floor, 29 Senapail Sepat Marg. Dadar (West
Kolkata Parach: Room No. 1001, 10th Floor, 39 Senapail Sepat Marg. Dadar (West
Kolkata Parach: Room No. 1001, 10th Floor, Signet Tower, DN 2, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata
700091, West Bergaci, CiN-Us69999440002PCL C14848

 Shinde heads the Shiv Sena, while Ajit Pawar is president of the Nationalist Congress Party (NCP) and both are allies of the BJP in the ruling Mahavuti coalition

FASTFACTS

Party (BJP) at the state government's Sahyadri Guest House in south Mumbai.

Before leaving Mum-Before leaving Mum-bai, Shah met Shinde, Deputy Chief Ministers Devendra Fadnavis, Ajit Pawar, NCP working president Praful Patel, its state president Sunil Tat-kare, and other key lead-ers on Monday.

SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY
E-TENDER NOTICE
Name of Work: Miscellaneous Certification works for Wagon Repair Shop (WRS). Raipur through Open Tender.
Quantity and Contractual Period: Ruantity and Contractual Peric s. sper annexure enclosed for a peri f 36 (thirty six) months. Cost fender Form: 0.00 (Nil), Tenc closing Date & Time: At 15:00 H at 24.09.2024, Bidding Start Da rom 10.09.2024, Eligibility Criter

be seen on the website.

Tender Notice No.: WRS-R-09-05-07-05

ree years. pprx. Tender Value: ₹ 3,00,246.76 arnest Money: ₹ 13,000.00 2. Tender Notice No.: WRS-R-09-

aipur for three years.

oprx. Tender Value: ₹ 1,51,905.04

arnest Money: ₹ 3,000.00

25-OT-IMS scription of Work: IMS Certifics (ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:201: 0 45001:2018 & ISO 50001:2011 est version) of Wagon Reps pp, S.E.C. Railway, Raipur fi

Trender Values: ₹ 62,529.0 kg. Trender Values: ₹ 62,529.0 kg. Trender Values: ₹ 6,000.00 kg. Trender Values: ₹ 6,000.00 kg. Trender Notice No.: WRS-R-09-44-Zender Notice No.: WRS-R-09-44-Zender Notice No.: Testing of Water Stample, Ar Qualify and Notice Leve Stample, Ar Qualify and Notice Leve Stample, Ar Qualify and Notice Leve Stample, Ar Qualify Repair Shopp. St. E.C. Railway, Raipur, Appx. Tender Values: ₹ 6,520.00 carnest Money: ₹ 13,300.00 creder 4 Closina Time: Al 17:00 Hrs.

Three officials booked for misappropriating fertiliser worth Rs 10.5 lakh in MP

JABALPUR (MP):A case has been registered against three officials of cooperatives for allegedly misappropriating a stock of fertiliser worth Rs 10.5 lakh in Madhya Pradesh's Jabalpur, police said on Monday. A first information report (FIR) was registered on Sunday based on a complaint by sub-divisional officer Indira Tripathi.

APPENDIX IV [rule-8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property) **EDELWEISS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED**

CIN: U67100MH2007PLC174759

ctail Central & Regd. Office: Edolweize House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400088

Wheness, The Authorized Officer of the Assignor mentioned herein, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assesse, and the Assignor mentioned herein, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assesse, and Enforcement of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice as mentioned below calling upon the borrower(s) to repay the amous mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

Thoreafter, Assignor mentioned herein, has assigned the financial assets to Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited also assets and the said of the Company Limited also assets to Edelweiss Assignor mentioned herein, has assigned the financial assets to Edelweiss Assignor free financial asset as Edelweiss Assignor for Edel CP, Pursuant to 19

Thoreafter, Assignor mentioned herein, has assigned the financial assets to Edelwelss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited also as its owniacting in its capacity as traised or various trusts mentioned hereunder (hereinited referred as EARCP, 'Pursuant to the assignment agreements, under Sec. 5 of SAFAFESIAAZ, 2002, EARC has stepped into the shose of the Assignor and all the rights, file and interests of Assignors with respect of the financial assess along with underlying security interests, quarantees, publicate here with the EARC in respect of the financial assistance available by the Borrower and EARC exercises all its rights as the secured creditor. The borrower knowled golde for prays the anaum, notice in hereby given to the borrower and the public repressed that the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Edewise's Asset Reconstruction Company Limited has taken Symbolicif Physical Possession of the Society interest in the contractivity of the Company of the

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to n

	Name of Assignor		Loan A/c Number	Borrower Name & Co-Borrower(s) Name	Amount & Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession	Possession Status
,	M/s. L&T Housing Finance Limited	EARC TRUST SC-396	RAIHL150 00355	Sanjay Gupta (Borrower) Yaswant Kumar Gupta, Saraswati Gupta & Savita Gupta (Co-Borrowers)	Rs. 67,58,088.97 (Rupees Sixty Seven Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Eighty Eight and Ninety Seven Paise) & 28/04/2022	04-09-2024	Physical Possession

susses, sw.r., Part or Nn. No-215, Area 820 Sp. Ft., Situated at Jorapara, Ward No 37, R.L.C. Raipur-1, Pt. Jawahi. Tatalii & District Raipur, (C.G.) respect of property owner 1, Shri Sanjay Kumar Gupta 2. Shri Swhwant Alies Manga Slo Shri Girtharial Gupta Rio Jorapara, Jawahar Nagar, Raipur (C. G.). East: Galil Lane, West: Gali & House Owned by Mr. Panchuram Sahu, South: Gali & House Owned by Mr. Panchuram Sahu.

1	delweiss EAR Housing TRU: nce Limited SC-4	JST LRAILAP000	1. Rakhi Agrawal (Borrower) 2. Anand Agrawal (Co-Borrower)	Rs. 31,95,609.72 (Rupees Thirty One Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred Nine And Seventy Two Paise) & 13/02/2023	05-09-2024	Physical Possession
---	--	----------------	---	--	------------	------------------------

Description of the Property: Commercial Stop Busins No. C.2 & C.3, Buck C, On The Ocuser Stop Comprising Naza 200, 202

Respectively, Total Area 400 Sq. Fl. Comprised in part of Kinsan No. 721, 841, 731, 732, 842, 86, 87, 722, 85, 74, 71 88

723, Shaaled at Intown as 'Bassane Enclave' Village Dumar Taiab, Shahif Bhagal Singh Wart, Ward No. 13, PH. No. 14058

R.I.C. Rapur, Tains' al Solvania, Falayur (G.S.). Boundaries: -Shop No. C2, North: Open Area, Boult: Shop No. C2, West: Open Area, Basis: Shop No. C3, West: Open Area, Basis: Shop No. C2, West: Open Area, Basis: Shop No. C3, West: Open Area, Basis: Open Area, Basis: Open Area, Basis: Open Area, Basis: Open Area, Ba

M/s. HDB Financial Services Limited,	EARC TRUST SC-449	1. Posters Point (Borrower) 2. Art Gallery, 3. Vinod Kumar Khiyani, 4. Suresh Kumar Khiyani, 5. Kishore Khiyani, 6. Ritika Khiyani & 7. Jyoti Khiyani (Co-Borrowers)	Thousand Six Hundred	04-09-2024	Symbolic Possession
---	-------------------------	--	----------------------	------------	------------------------

Investments & Finance Company Limited	EARC	HL03ILA0 00013777	(Borrower) 2. Shweta Chopra (Co-borrower)	Lakhs Forty Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine and Forty Seven Paisa Only) & 08/08/2023	05 00 2024	Symbolic Possession	
Description of the Property: All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Mauja - Flat No. 51/P, Block No. 51, EWS (Parijat) Apartment (Third Floor) Twin City, Talouri, Amdi Buahandha, Dura Taheil & Dist. Dura (C.G.) Admessuring 32 82 Sp. Mr. =							

inded By - North Flat No. 51/M; South Being Flat; Fast Flat No. 51/O.; West Roac

M/s. ICICI Home Finance Company Limited	EARC TRUST SU-448	NHRPR0 0000739 999		(Rupees Four Crores Five Lakhs Five Thousand Six Hundred I hirty & Paisa Twenty Eight Only) & 22/05/2024	05-09-2024	Symbolic Possession
---	-------------------------	--------------------------	--	---	------------	------------------------

F South East Central Railway kotak'

Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s)	Demand Notice Date	Description of the Immovable properties	Reserve Price	Earnest Money	Date of Inspection
Guarantor(s) Mortgagor(s) LOAN ACCOUNT NO. LAPITRASSYO, 7712005125, 0132TL.0100000103, 0132 CL.01 00 00 00 35 a nd 0132TL.0100000085 CRN No. 277253062. 1. Mis. Laxmi Sales Thorough its all patiners, 2. Mis. Anju Agrawal, 3. Mis. Lalila Agrawal, 4. Mis. Anjua Adrawa, Mis. Anjua Agrawal (Brother). 5. Mis. Anand Agrawal, 1 Almoing address inforted fishwar Saw Mill. New Timber Mintel, Faldanf Rapiper (CG, 942001). 4. Mis Sagar Fuels Thorough its proprietor Mis. Lalila Agrawal, having address Sasholi Tida Chhelisgani-A30114		properties 1. All the pices and percel of properties 1. All the pices and percel of properties 1. All the pices and percel of properties pices and percel of properties pices and percel of properties pices and percel pices an	Rs. 15,01,38,770/- (Rupees Filteen Crore One Lacs Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Only)	Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 1,50,13,877/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lacs Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Seven Only)	Inspection of Immovable properties 20/09/2024 11:00 hrs – 12:00 hrs Date/ time of Auction 30/09/2024 from 11:00 hrs tt 12:00 hrs

Bid Increase Amount 10,00,000/- Last Date for Submission of Offers / EMD:- 29/09/2024 till 5.00 pm

rate office of stems.

In although the "Auction shall be conducted by our Service Provider, Mis. C1 India PrLLd on behalf of Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited (RMBL), and in a sputing from their own home offices place of their Bid as per their choice above the Reseave Price, intermet commerciely and other bid as put their choice above the Reseave Price, intermet commerciely and other bid and the sputing of their control of their cont

Place:- Raipur CG CG Date: 10/09/2024